# Air Pollution Control District Governing Board

# San Diego County Air Pollution Control District AGENDA ITEM # 01

**DATE:** July 16, 2021

**TO:** Air Pollution Control District Governing Board

#### **SUBJECT:**

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE DATES AND TIMES FOR REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD IN 2021

# **ACTION REQUESTED BY CHAIR VARGAS:**

1. Adopt the Resolution entitled: RESOLUTION AMENDING THE DATES AND TIMES FOR REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2021.

#### **OVERVIEW:**

On April 2, 2021 (04), the Board adopted the 2021 Air Pollution Control District Governing Board regular meeting calendar. Chair Vargas is requesting the Board's adoption of a resolution amending the meeting calendar.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

N/A

# **ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT:**

N/A

# PREVIOUS RELEVANT BOARD ACTIONS:

N/A

#### **ADVISORY GROUP ACTIONS:**

N/A

# **ATTACHMENT(S):**

- 1. Resolution
- 2. 2021 Proposed Amended Air Pollution Control District Governing Board Meeting Calendar (Exhibit A of the Resolution)

#### **SUBMITTED BY:**

Nora Vargas, Chair of the APCD Governing Board

# **CONTACT PERSON(S):**

Name
David Flores
Senior Policy Advisor - The Office of Chair Nora Vargas
Phone
(619) 531-5411
Email
David.Flores@sdcounty.ca.gov